




Boo-Hooray Catalog #1

Terms: Usual. Not onerous. 

Boo-Hooray welcomes you to our first ever antiquarian book catalog, Catalog #1. 
For over a decade, we have been committed to the organization, stabilization and 
preservation of cultural narratives through archival placement. Today, we continue 
and expand our mission through the sale of individual items and smaller collections, in 
addition to archives.

We invite you to our new space in Manhattan’s Chinatown,  where we encourage visitors 
to browse our extensive inventory of rare books, ephemera, archives and collections by 
appointment or chance. 

Catalog prepared by Daylon Orr, lieutenant of the Rare Books & Manuscripts Column of 
Boo-Hooray, and itinerant consultant-at-large Adam Davis. Text by Adam, Daylon, and 
Johan. All errors are Daylon’s. Layout and design by Jason Fox. Please direct all inquiries 
to Daylon; Johan and Adam are probably at Di Palo’s. 

Please direct all inquiries to: info@boo-hooray.com



1. [Bronx, 1970s] Seven Gang Vests 

Seven handmade cut-outs or battle vests from Bronx and Harlem-based gangs active in the early 
1970s. Beginning in the late 1960s, a new generation of gangs formed uptown, displacing many 
independent drug dealers and earlier groups. Inspired by the imagery of motorcycle clubs like 
the Hells Angels, groups in the South and East Bronx sported homemade clothing to announce 
themselves and their affiliations. Sometimes, as in the case of the Insane Lord’s vest from this 
collection, clothing was decorated and worn inside out so members could flip the jacket or vests 
around and pass safely through enemy territory. Most members of these gangs ranged from 14-19 
years of age, though there were sometimes older (and younger) affiliates. Gang violence and power, 
as well as media hysteria, reached its height in 1972-73, with about 70 groups estimated to be active 
during these years. On March 27, 1972, New York Magazine ran a feature article, “Are You Ready 
for the New Ultraviolence? The Return of the New York Street Gangs”, even including photographs 
of various vests as the issue’s cover photograph. Through the work of community activists like 
Afrika Bambaataa and Benjy of the Ghetto Brothers, these turf-driven street gangs shifted into 
more peaceful and artistic endeavors. Bambaataa would bring one of the largest groups, the Black 
Spades, into the Zulu Nation and help change the trajectory of the South Bronx and of one of the 
most important artistic forms of the 20th Century: hip-hop. Around the same time, DJ Kool Herc 
invented the “break”, often described as the foundational feature of hip-hop. Within a few years, 
in the same neighborhoods of the South Bronx as these gangs, hip-hop was in full force. By 1976, 
Grandmaster Flash and the Furious Five would form, and DJ Afrika Bambaataa would start hosting 
hip-hop parties. A striking example of an oft-overlooked moment in the history of the New York 
underground. 

Provenance: From the collection of Afrika Bambaataa.

Bronx Henchmen
Acrylic on leather. 16 x 19 ½“.

Founten Brothers
Ink on felt. 11 x 15 ½”.

Bronx Warriors
Acrylic on denim. 10 ½ x 16 ½”.

Harlem Renigades
Ink, felt, and mixed media on denim. 14 x 16”.

Black Assassin: 6 Division
Acrylic on denim. 14 x 14”.

The Insane Lord’s: 13 Div
Ink and acrylic on denim. Wrangler brand vest, size 34.

Young Charmers
Acrylic on denim. 15 x 15”.





2. [François Rabelais]. Songes drolatiques de Pantagruel, de l'invention de maistre François 
Rabelais: et dernière oeuvre d'iceluy, pour la recreation des bons esprits. 

Paris: Chez Sallior, Successor de Didot Jne., et Pernier..., An V de l'ère française, 1797. Folio, 270 x 
210 mm, loose, uncut bifolio sheets, laid into a custom morocco chemise and cloth slipcase. Portrait 
of Rabelais and 60 engravings, each appearing on a bifolium sheet, with the facing page blank, all 
hand-colored and heightened in gilt at time of publication. Early scholarly annotations throughout. 

A rare and exquisitely hand-colored copy of the Malapeau engravings, based upon the rare 
woodcuts of the 1565 edition. The sheets have never been sewn or bound; the hand-colouring 
is exquisite and executed with a extreme degree of skill. We believe this to be sheets from an 
otherwise unknown issue or edition produced by Sallio. The imprint is recorded as "An V de 
l'ère française, 1797" whereas Brunet claims that it was published by Sallior "vers 1797" -- the 
Bibliothèque Nationale exposition states that Sallior published it in "An V" -- and Plan records 
Sallior's imprint as: "An V de l'ère française (1797)" -- therefore the present imprint is unrecorded, 
as is Malapeau's engraved portrait of Rabelais.

The presence of conjugate blank sheets on every leaf further suggests that the volume represents 
Sallior's mock-up; the scholarly notes in the blank margins throughout suggest that the volume may 
have been in the possession of someone closely associated with the publication project.    

Plan effectively dismissed the idea that the work was by Rabelais, and Porcher’s research pins the 
author down as François Desprez. The attribution to Pantagruel was apparently one of spirit and 
marketing only. Considered one of the great fantastic works of the Renaissance, the introductory 
claim that these images were intended for youth and their masquerades is belied by the grotesque 
nature of these images, frequently involving bound and confounding erections, weapons of war, and 
other Boschean aspects. One of the great illustrated books of the Renaissance. 

Some minor foxing; overall an excellent copy in original, unsophisticated condition, brilliantly hand-
coloured and heightened in gold.  Very rare: not in NUC, RLIN, OCLC, or BMC Online; not in 
ABPC CD-ROM.  Hand-coloured copies are extremely rare.  

Plan, Bibliographie Rabelaisienne p. 244-5.  J. Porcher, Exposition Rabelais, Bibliothèque 
Nationale, 1933, p. 183.  Cohen-De Ricci 843.  Brunet 1066.





3. Sutter Street Commune. Collection of Kaliflower and Related Publications. 

San Francisco: Sutter Street Commune, 1969-70.

A significant collection of the long-running periodical, including Volume 1: 11, 12, 14-21, 23-30, 39-
52, Volume 2: 4-10, 12-18, 20-26, 29, 34-38, 40-41, 43, 46-48, 52, Volume 3: 1-17, 19-52, Volume 4: 
1-7. 

A far-reaching and wide-ranging collection of material printed by the Sutter Street Commune 
(later the Scott Street commune), who called by themselves “The Children of Perfection,” but were 
known commonly by the title of their inter-communal newsletter, Kaliflower. Founded by Irving 
Rosenthal, author of the beat-era novel Sheeper and former poetry editor of The Chicago Review 
and Big Table, Kaliflower was deeply influenced by the American ur-commune of John Humphrey 
Noyes, Oneida, as well as the political philosophy of the diggers and other radical political 
organizations. 

Peeling back the inevitable layers of myth surrounding American communal movements, this 
collection presents a refreshingly honest and far-reaching portrayal of the intricacies of communal 
life, and the evolution of the commune movement through their years of experiments in collective 
living, sustainability, free love, and their own particular brand of communism. Kaliflower includes 
articles on practical DIY practices such as how to make a loft bed, gardening, sexual politics, 
consensus, techniques and issues that arose from criticism and sexism in communal life, proper 
toilet hygiene, discussions of historical precedents to communalism, and much more. Along with 
their more practical discussions of practices and philosophy, they also provided, perhaps most 
importantly, an unfiltered line of communication between communes around San Francisco, who 
advertised in their pages anything from free rides to open letters on communal living.

At its height Kaliflower reached a circulation of nearly 300 communes in the San Francisco area, 
providing both a practical guide to others on the path, as well as a forum for other communes. Many 
readers saw this as the primary purpose of Kaliflower, it seemed, and grew to resent the increasing 
prescriptive, polemical essays of Kaliflower members. This eventually eroded both the enthusiasm 
of Kaliflower’s readers as well as the motivation of Kaliflower’s printers and writers, who ended 
the newspaper on #7 of the 4th volume, opting to occult themselves, and withdraw into a more 
hermetic and sealed community. 

Presented in this collection is the wide-ranging concerns of the communal movement in the United 
States at its very height, from scraps of communication and advertisements of free services between 
communes, to the ever-present letters to the editor detailing narratives of communal life. 

Because it was circulated only among the communes of the San Francisco area, and indeed not 
meant to be seen by those who were not a part of that community, it was never commercially for 
sale. Surviving issues are very scarce. This is the largest assemblage of the publication we’ve ever 
seen in the trade. 





4. Jack Smith. The Beautiful Book. Fumetto for a Silent Movie [with] Poster and Photographs

Tangiers [i. e. New York]: Editions Cinemaroc [i.e. Dead Language Press], nd [1962]. 

8vo, 19 photographic prints tipped onto yellow sheets, and saddle-stapled into wraps silkscreened 
by Marian Zazeela. With printed title page, a single unbound folded leaf laid in, with an ALS by 
Jack Smith to Jonas Mekas in pencil at verso. Also laid in is a composite sheet of six photographs, 
and and the Dead Language Press letterpress flyer for the benefit screening of Flaming Creatures. 
Provenance: from the collection of Jonas Mekas. 

A superb, complete example with the very rare printed title page laid in, which was not bound into 
most known copies, and is virtually unknown thus. This is only the second complete copy we’ve seen 
with the title page extant, which bears the printed subtitle of the work as catalogued above, which 
doesn’t appear elsewhere in the book. 

The composite sheet laid in features one of the images found in the book, but not the other five, 
which are from the same shoot. 

A touch of oxidation to the margins of the prints, as usual, but less so than usually found. Tips of 
wraps lightly creased, else fine.





5. [Suffragettes] Panko, or Votes for Women. The Great Card Game ; 
Suffragists v. Anti-suffragists. 

np: c. 1910. Forty-eight 2 3/8 x 3 1/2” cards, printed by offset lithograph on card stock. Illustrated 
with drawings by E. T. Reed on rectos, and a uniform purple design at verso. Housed in the original 
printed cardboard box. With printed instruction sheet folded and laid in,  as issued. 

A rare complete set of this card game made to draw attention to the plight of the suffragette 
movement. The cards were advertised and distributed by the Women's Social and Political Union 
and individual dealers in order to raise money for the cause. The brilliant drawings by E. T. Reed, 
best known for his considerable body of work for Punch, show strong and noble suffragettes 
battling a host of pompous men arrayed in the service of misogyny, including jailers, politicians, and 
fat policemen. 

Cars show some light dust soiling, else near fine. The original box is soiled, and has the end flaps 
detached but present, else still structurally sound. The folded sheet of instructions is nearly 
detached along fold lines, but complete.





6. Yayoi Kusama. Kusama Presents an Orgy of Nudity, Love, Sex and Beauty. Vol. 1, No. 1. 

New York: Enterprise Modern Services, 1969. First edition. Folio, tabloid format, offset printed 
with spot color. 

The debut issue of Kusama’s artists’ periodical, which combined open sexuality with political 
protest and fashion. This issue includes coverage of various happenings, such as the “Bust Out” in 
Central Park, the Nude Happening on Wall Street (“The Market May Have Stood Still But a Lot 
of Things Probably Went Up”), a color centerfold, and a page of photographs of Kusama’s sculpture 
works, including some stuffed fabric works. 

Perhaps because of the provocative nature, as well as the fragile nature of the newsprint, all issues 
have become very rare in the marketplace. OCLC locates only one single holding of this debut 
issue worldwide.

Inevitable toning to newsprint, and some slight chipping along the spine, with a small hole at the 
fold line, else very good.





7. Yves Klein. Yves Klein Presente Le Dimanche 27 Noviembre. Le journal d'un seul jour. 

[Paris]: Yves Klein, 1960. Folio, tabloid format, single sheet folded once to make 4 unnumbered 
pages. Offset printed on newsprint. 

Artists’ publication in the form of a parody, or detournee of the well-known French newspaper 
Journal du dimanche, the Sunday edition of France-soir - a choice perhaps made in reference 
to that exemplar of the bourgeiose institution of the bloated Sunday paper. The publication was 
made on the occasion of the Festival d'Art d’Avant-garde, and was not only distributed at a press 
conference at the Galerie Rive Droite on that date, but also sold at newstands alongside the original 
newspaper. This is the first appearance of the famous photomontage by Harry Shunk and Janos 
Kender known as "Le saut dans le vide" (The leap into the void), here with caption "Un homme 
dans l’espace!"





8. Robert Frank. Les Américains [with] The Americans [Barney Rosset’s Copies]. 

Les Américains. Paris: Robert Delpire, 1958. Oblong 4to, bound in laminated boards after a design 
by Saul Steinberg. Association copy, from the library of Barney Rosset, with his rubberstamp to 
fep. [with] The Americans. New York: Grove Press, 1959. Barney Rosset’s copy, with his ownership 
signature and rubberstamp. Inscribed and signed to Rosset by Robert Frank: “Barney Rosset is a 
good long lasting memory. Thanks…..”

The two books are housed in a custom clamshell case with printed titled label and silk bookmark 
laid in. The books are accompanied by an ALS letter of provenance from Astrid Rosset stating that 
these copies belonged to her late husband, and recording their sale. 

The Americans was first published in Paris, no American publisher having the verve to take on 
the project. Following the French publication, the publisher with the verve emerged - Barney 
Rosset of Grove Press, already known as one of the most transgressive publishers around due to his 
work in publishing Henry Miller’s Tropic of Cancer, and the ensuing successful battle against the 
censorship of that work - one of the most influential events in the history of 20th century publishing 
in America, which would have an incalculable influence on everything that happened since. 

Les Américains is toned, with bumping to extremities, and dust-soiling to the edges of the text 
block. The Americans is well battered, with the front hinge starting, the binding broken, and 
some sections loosened, along with some faint rippling to endpapers and preliminary pages. 
Unbelievably, the Americans is an ex-library copy from middle America. Perfect.  

Both look very well read. Both are quite battered. It doesn’t matter. It is hard to imagine better 
association copies. Sure, Kerouac probably had a copy inscribed to him,  but his foreword is 
overrated. In fact, Kerouac looked at these photographs and remained Goldwater Republican, 
which means he really didn’t see these photographs at all.





9. Robert Frank. Cocksucker Blues [Spanish Tony’s Copy].

np: 1972.

An original print of the legendary unreleased Rolling Stones documentary Cocksucker Blues 
directed by Robert Frank, in the form of 16mm film reels with separate 16mm soundtrack reels. 
Also included are the original boxes with original ties, as well as additional authenticating ephemera 
including film reel segments.

The film is a cinéma vérité style documentary following the Stones on their 1972 American tour in 
support of their album Exile on Main St, their first return to the United States since the tragedy at 
Altamont in 1969. It was filmed using multiple cameras, and though shot mostly by Frank himself, 
he encouraged others to pick up a camera and start filming at any time. It includes concert footage 
but mostly focuses on backstage and offstage events, making it an incredibly raw portrait of the 
band. Frank said of the Rolling Stones, "It was great to watch them —the excitement. But my job 
was after the show. What I was photographing was a kind of boredom. It’s so difficult being famous. 
It’s a horrendous life. Everyone wants to get something from you.” The Rolling Stones decided 
the film was too candid and too hedonistic, depicting heavy drug use and casual sex. It painted the 
Rolling Stones in a light they did not believe the public should see, for fear that they would not 
be allowed back to the United States, so they forbade the release of the film. The resulting lawsuit 
ended with a deal that the film would be indefinitely shelved, but it could be shown a maximum of 
four times a year only with Robert Frank himself present. Since then, it has been bootlegged and 
circulated among fans, yet still very rarely seen in its entirety.

This original print is in excellent condition and is unique due to the legal issues surrounding the 
film.

Robert Frank is most well known for his 1959 photography book The Americans, widely considered 
one of the most influential and important photography books ever published.

Provenance: This print was acquired from the estate of Tony Sanchez known as “Spanish Tony,” an 
official photographer to the Rolling Stones and an all around general assistant, rumored to be Keith 
Richard’s drug dealer.





10. Sideburns. Sideburns January 1977. 

Scotland: Sideburns, 1977. 4to, 6 sheets offset printed on both recto and verso, and stapled once at 
the upper left hand corner. 

The first issue of the early punk fanzine, which marked the first appearance, here inside the front 
cover, of the legendary "Play'in in the Band" diagram of three chords, followed by the injunction 
"Now Form a Band". The image was drawn by Tony Moon. After this first appearance the diagram 
would shortly be reproduced in a Strangler's fanzine and Sniffin' Glue (the latter often erroneously 
credited as being the first appearance of the phrase) and hence endlessly in fanzines. The concept 
wasn't entirely new - purposefully or not, the phrase echoed Howard Harland's 1950's description 
of country music as "Three Chords and the Truth." However, this diagram would launch thousands 
of bands.

Very good with minor toning and wear, and a couple of small droplet stains to upper left hand 
corner. 





11. William Gibson. Neuromancer. [Author’s Annotated Copy of the Uncorrected Proof]

New York: Ace Science Fiction Books, 1984. 8vo, 271 pp, perfect bound in wraps. Gibson's personal 
copy, with his ownership signature and ex libris designation at title page, his library blindstamp, 
and note in his hand which reads "Author's personal copy June 1984". Laid in is a folded publication 
announcement. Housed in a gray cloth clamshell box with leather title label to spine. 

The author's own copy of the uncorrected proof of his first novel, the cornerstone work of 
cyberpunk, and the first novel to win the Philip K. Dick, Hugo, and Nebula awards. An eerily 
prescient high point of post-war literature which each passing day becomes more relevant to our 
age and perhaps the next. 

There are two brief numeric annotations to the foreword in Gibson's hand, and within the text 
there are 16 marks in red ink, mostly vertical margin links, but also one instance of a word being 
circled and one passage underlined. A comparison with the regularly published edition shows no 
differences in these annotated portions of the text when compared to the published edition, and the 
meaning of these highlighted passages is unknown to us. 

Unique. 

Provenance available upon request. 





12. Lou Reed. All the Pretty People. 

np: Stimula Books, nd [c. 1974]. 8vo, [12] pp, saddle-stapled wraps. According to the colophon, one 
of 326 copies issued [not really].  This is copy no. 76. 

Lou Reed’s near-mythical first book of poetry, which was suppressed prior to publication. “I’ll 
haunt you if you quit,” Lou Reed once wrote of his early mentor Delmore Schwartz, words that 
could just as well have described his relationship to poetry, which he wrote throughout his adult 
life and with a special intensity in the early 1970’s wake of the dissolution of the Velvets, a period of 
work this book would have documented had it seen the light of day. “I’m a poet,” Reed said simply, 
at a 1971 reading at the Poetry Project. Schwartz probably agrees, from whatever heaven he resides 
in. 

OCLC locates only a single holding worldwide, at Emory. 





13. Jones, G. B. G. B. Jones Retrospective. 

Toronto: the G. B. Jones Foundation, nd [c. 1991?]. 4to, [60] pp. [incl. covers], original xerox in b/w; 
saddle-stapled. 

An article in the June 1992 Homocore issue of MRR states that this zine was actually produced by 
Johnny Noxzema of Bimbox. It includes numerous Tomgirl drawings, reprints of interviews, and 
reproductions of fliers and other ephemera. Genuinely rare, and only the second copy we've seen in 
12 years. 

OCLC locates a single holding. 

Covers toned, with some insect damage to front cover leading to two small holes and a chip at head 
of spine; very good. 





14. David Wojnarowicz. Sounds in the Distance. 

London: Aloes Books, 1982. 8vo, 52 pp, saddle-stapled, photographically illustrated wraps. 
First edition. 

A collection of texts in the form of monologues, which, according to the text on the rear wrap, were 
based on conversations overheard during the artist’s travels in America. Likely fictionalized and 
perhaps incorporating experiences of Wojnarowicz’s own life, the resulting texts are a beautiful 
American interpenetration of accounts of life and lives on the margins of American society. 

Near fine with handling creases to the wraps, and some soiling to the back cover. 





15. [Red Army Faction]. Texte: Der RAF [with] RAF: Texter [with] Karlek med förhinder 
[False Cover for Texte: Der RAF] 
 
Mälmo: Bo Cavefors, 1977.

All three editions of this compilation of Red Army Faction texts issued in Sweden by Cavefors, as 
publication had been forbidden in Germany. This set includes both the standard editions of the 
compendium, in German and Swedish, respectively, but also includes the German edition under a 
fictitious cover - Karlek med förhinder by Per A. Rosenberg, here illustrated with a small drawing 
after Manet. The last is one of the most notorious tarnschriften of the era, which was censored and 
confiscated upon being distributed in Germany. The choice of Manet is likely not accidental, but 
has echoes given Manet’s affection depicting scenes of bourgeois leisure, and his connections to the 
Swedish royal family; his mother was the god-daughter of Charles Bernadotte. 





16. Wedholm, Dag, ed. Odyssé Vol. 1, Nos. 1-7, Vol. 2 no. 1 [Complete]. 

Stockholm: Odyssé, 1953-55. First edition. Numbers 1-4 4to, mimeographed from typescript and 
holograph stencil, and side-stapled in mimeographed folders. Subsequent issues 8vo, offset printed 
and saddle-stapled. 8 numbers in 6 issues (Vol. 1 Nr. 2-3 and Vol. 1 Nr. 6-7 two are double issues). 
Text in Swedish. 

All issues published of this rare avant-garde journal edited by Dag Wedholm, a member of the 
avant-garde group Metamorfos, but Oyvind Fahlström was a close collaborator with the periodical, 
which documents his earliest turn from Surrealism to his more conceptual works. No. 2/3 prints 
Fahlström’s manifesto on concrete poetry, “Hätila ragulpr på fåtskliaben”, as well as his essay on his 
hero Sade. Other issues features poems and translations by him, including a translation of Artaud. 

Nr. 4 contains a one pp. text by Marcel Duchamp “Rrosa Selavsdotter anser…” translated by Gösta 
Kriland and Ilmar Laaben. For the most part the journal was devoted to text works, but Nr. 5 also 
reproduces drawings by Claes Giertta, Gösta Kriland, and Sudap Sunurp. 

Other contributors across the numbers include Kurt Schwitters, Alfred Jarry, Robert Desnos, 
Jean Tardieu, Lucien Becker, Jean-Pierre Duprey, Pierre-Jean Jouve, Gertrude Stein, Henri 
Michaux, Ingemar Gustafson, Ilmar Laaban, Antonin Artaud, Thore Åkerstrom, Francis Picabia, Pär 
Wistrand, Jacques Prevert, Arne Häggqvist, Från Sverige, Bo Svetterlind, and Nils-Olof Andersson. 

Light toning to extremities of the 4to numbers, and a touch of creasing to extremities, else fine.  
[26315]





17. Vaucher, Gee, ed. International Anthem: Nihilist Newspaper For the Living. Nos. 1-3 
[Complete]. 

New York: Gee Vaucher, 1977-1980. Tabloid format, unbound, folded sheets offset printed on 
newsprint in b&w [with red spot color on the cover of no. 2]. Holograph additions in red marker to 
back cover of first number, perhaps as issued. 

A complete run of the influential anarcho-punk newsletter begun in 1977 in New York by Crass 
member Gee Vaucher, and subtitled "Nihilist Newspaper for the Living". International Anthem 
looked like no periodical before it. Vaucher was working as a graphic designer in New York City 
when she published the first issue, and her collages are distinguished and immediately recognizable 
for their striking use of space and unerring impact, used to address themes of anarcha-feminism, 
pacifism, and opposition to consumer culture. The periodical also included contributions from 
Penny Rimbaud and Eve. Though the periodical is largely unseen today because of its rarity, it was 
incredibly influential in the formation of an anarcho-punk aesthetic. A key periodical of the 1970's, 
and one of the rare first wave punk periodicals to be edited by a woman. 

OCLC locates only three holdings worldwide. 

Paper toned, as usual, with some minor soiling, including a price sticker ghost to the cover of the 
first issue, and a small hole rubbed through at the spine of one number, but supple and very good or 
better. 





18. Come!Unity Press Collection
 
A collection of 30 flyers, broadsides, periodicals, and other publications printed at the Come!Unity 
Press printshop. Item-level list available upon request.
 
Come!Unity Press was a queer printshop in lower Manhattan active throughout the 1970s. Focused 
on providing printing access to those who were often excluded, and open to anyone interested in 
using it, the printshop became the meeting place of various groups of radicals and marginalized 
communities in New York. Come!Unity often used recycled paper and printed over past fliers, 
producing a wide array of broadsides, pamphlets, books, and posters including “A Gay Science 
Fiction Magazine”, posters for the International Workers of the World, and newsletters about 
indigenous, gay, Spanish, and Fillipino resistance.





19. [Andy Warhol]. Ed Sanders, ed. Fuck You: A Magazine of the Arts Vol. 5, No. 8. 

New York: Fuck You Press, 1965. First edition. 4to, mimeographed from typescript and drawing. 
Side-stapled into a thermofax print cover by Andy Warhol. 

The infamous Mad Motherfucker issue of Fuck You, with the rare Andy Warhol thermofax print 
from his film Couch--detached, but still intact. Cover sheet lightly chipped at extremities, with a 
couple small portions of loss, but better than normally found - the thermal print is often missing 
or detached due to being of a different paper stock than the text block, and is sometimes sold 
separately. Rare complete. 





20. [Fuck You Press] Flash! Flash! Flash! You Are Invite to a Party…..

New York: Fuck You Press, 1965. 8 1/2 x 11” flyer, mimeographed from typescript and holograph on 
rose paper. 

An astonishing flyer which advertises three monumental events in the history of the Lower East 
Side; the release of the Mad Motherfucker issue of Fuck You, the opening of the Peace Eye 
Bookstore, and the world premier of The Fugs. 

The phone number for the Peace Eye is given as CLitoris 4-2100. 

Creased and heavily toned at the right hand margin, some additional light traces of soiling and 
creasing and a small nick to left margin, else very good. 





21. [Sanders, Ed]. A Magic Rite to Exorcize the Spirits of Murder, Violence, & Creephood 
from the Pentagon. 

np: [Fuck You Press], [1967]. 8 1/2 x 14", mimeographed from holograph and glyph drawings. 

Sanders' exorgasm text to exorcise evil spirits in the Pentagon, which was chanted in conjunction 
with the levitation of the Pentagon by the Yippies, Allen Ginsberg and others as a breakaway 
event from the massive 1967 march on Washington D.C organized by the National Mobilization 
Committee to End the War in Vietnam. The text is based on ancient Aramaic rites, and decorated 
with glyphs. The event was to that point the largest, most visible "Happening" that had yet 
happened in America, and continues to influence protest strategies to this day. 

Very good with a single hold horizontal fold line.  





22. [Situationist International] Destruction of the RSG-6 [Cover Title]. Destruktion af RSG-6: 
En Kollektiv Manifestation af Situationisk Internationale. 

Odense, Denmark: Galerie EXI, 1963. First edition. 4to, 28 pp, side-stapled and glue-bound into 
wraps printed in two colors. Text in English, Danish, and French. 

Important early SI publication made on the occasion of the summer exhibition at Galerie EXI, 
which was organized by Jeppesen Victor Martin, in collaboration with Debord, Bernstein and Jan 
Strijbosch. The catalog is illustrated with several reproductions of works, as well as photographs 
of Debord and Bernstein. A complete list of the works exhibited is also included, including works 
by Bernstein, Debord, Strijbosch, J. V. Martin, and Spies for Peace, whose poster Danger! Official 
Secret, which had been published that year, is reproduced on the cover. 

Most of the works in the exhibition, as well as a large portion of the print run of this catalog were 
destroyed by the firebombing of J. V. Martin's apartment. The incident is covered at some length in 
SI 10. 

Near fine with a couple faint spots of foxing and some creasing to margins. 





23. Hardy Strid. Collage 1957 [Unique Book]. 

np: The author, 1957. 8vo, hand-sewn book bound in unprinted boards, bearing 33 collages 
and prints pasted down on to individual pages, one double-paged and one single-paged, and an 
additional print pasted down to cover. Title printed with hand-cut letters at spine. With the artist’s 
rubberstamp to verso of final leaf. 

A hand-made, apparently unique artists’ book by the “Situationist Superman”, hybrid collages and 
prints--some incorporating found paper, some incorporating paper which has been silkscreened 
or drawn upon. A brilliant and breathtaking book that anticipates Strid’s avant-garde turn and 
membership in the Situationist International shortly thereafter. The collages have a sense of 
complexity and layers that are reminiscent of the geographical abandon of Jorn and Debord’s Fin 
de Copenhague, which was published that same year. 

The unusual binding, in which the two boards are joined only by a thin paper backstrip, is 
somewhat shaken, with two vertical tears, but still holding.





24. [Raoul Vaneigem]. España en el Corazon. 

np: International Situationniste, 1964. 5 3/8 x 12 1/2” broadside, offset lithograph on glazed paper. 
Illustated with two detourned pin-up photographs. Text in Spanish and French. 

The broadside announces the the clandestine circulation of the two photographs, and decries the 
relationship between the Catholic church and the Franco regime. 

The title is a reference to Neruda’s poems responding to the Spanish Civil War. 

Raspaud 116. Gonzalvez 121. 

Framed, and not examined out of frame. Visually fine. 





25. Debord, Guy and Jacqueline de Jong, Asger Jorn. Hands Off Alexander Trocchi. 

Paris: International Situationniste, 1960. 8 1/4 x 10 3/4” sheet, printed on recto only. 

A broadside drawing attention to the case of Alexander Trocchi, then being held in a New York 
Prison on drug charges. The broadside is specifically aimed at fellow artists and intellectuals to 
solicit support for Trochhi and testimony on Trocchi’s status as an artist. “Those who would refuse 
to do this now will be judged guilty themselves when the judgement of the history of ideas will no 
longer allow one to question the importance of the artistic innovation of which Trocchi has been to 
a great extent responsible.”

The broadside followed hot on the heels of the Resolution of the Fourth Conference of the 
Situationist International Concerning the Imprisonment of Alexander Trocchi, at which the 
committee of the three was formed to explore options for his release. 

Fine. 





26. Vivienne Westwood. “High Class Pheasant Neck Tie” from Let It Rock. 

London: Let It Rock, nd. [c. 1970’s]. 16” neck tie, pheasant feathers mounted upon a silk base and 
white cord, with printed “Let it Rock” label at verso. 

Neck tie designed by Vivienne Westwood for the Let It Rock shop, which Westwood and Malcolm 
McLaren opened at 430 King’s Road in the old Paradise Garage premises in 1971, and which 
succeeded the small space which McLaren has previously opened in the back of the garage. In 
1973 the shop was renamed Too Fast to Live, Too Young to Die, and in 1974 was again rechristened 
Sex, before becoming rebranded as Seditionaries in ’76. 

An example of this tie was worn by Ian Dury in the photo-shoot which led to the iconic cover of his 
1979 single Sex & Drugs & Rock & Roll. 

Can you wear it better?

Feathers a bit ruffled, else fine. 





27. Keith Haring. Invitation to the Third Party of Life [Silkscreened Shorts]. 

New York: 1986. Pair of white athletic shorts, size medium, silkscreened in four colors. 

The invitation to the third installment of Haring's Party of Life, which took place on May 12, 1986 
at the Palladium nightclub. Perhaps his most infamous party invite, and the hardest to track down, 
especially in this condition. A clean, fine, unworn example. 





28. Biba. Complete Set of 6 Mail Order Catalogues. 

London: Biba, 1968-69. Six volumes, each a narrow 4to, saddle-stapled in wraps. Illustrated with 
drawings and photographs. 

A complete set of all the mail order catalogs issued by the revolutionary fashion house, an attempt 
to make Biba clothing accessible to those outside of London. Besides giving a clear snapshot of 
the Biba Look, the catalogs are masterpieces of 1960’s design by John McConnell. Each catalogue 
featured a different photographer, including the spectacular work of Sarah Moon, Hans Feurer, 
Harri Peccinotti, and Donald Silverstein. 

The catalogues featured models which exemplified the 1960’s Biba “look”, including Elizabeth 
Bjorn Neilson, Marie Knopka, Quinilla, Madeleine Smith, Vicki Wise, Stephanie Farrow, and, of 
course, Hannibal the dog. 

Some light overall handling creases, and some light rubbing. Very good. 





29. James Wedge. The James Wedge Book. 

London: Countdown Publications with Idea Books London, 1972. Oblong 4to, illustrated with 21 
plates tipped onto black paper, with black tissue interleaves. Bound in black boards with title blind-
stamped at spine, with a photographically illustrated band to fore edge of both boards. One of an 
edition of 500 copies numbered and signed by the artist. 

The first and only edition of this groundbreaking photobook, one of only two published by the 
fashion designer and proprietor of the legendary London boutiques Top Gear and Countdown. The 
book was influential at the confluence of fashion and punk in the UK in the 1970’s, and one image, 
“Peaches and Dreams” was used for the cover of the Strangler’s “Peaches” single. 

“The twenty-one images of this book are the personal fantasies of James Wedge, released by 
his interest in the medium of photography and what is capable of expressing. Glimpses of the 
mysterious, the suggestive, the erotic, the absurd are given form by photographic techniques.” - 
From the foreword. 

Boards lightly bowed, with some rubbing to covers, and a very faint and dissipating musty smell 
within, else very good. 





30. The Last Resort [Catalogue]. 

London: The Last Resort, nd [c. early 1970’s]. 4to, 12 leaves offset printed on rectos only, and 
stapled once at the upper left hand corner. Illustrated after a photograph by Martin Dean. 

A mail order catalog issued by the famous East End shop, which was one of the most visible 
fashion venues for skins in the UK, and also functioned as a record label. The mail order label had 
a reputation for not always filling orders, which led to occasional satires of the catalog in other 
publications (see the Glasgow Sinks fanzine Spy Kids #3). 

Near fine with some light handling creases. 





31. Lester Bangs Archive
 
Lester Bangs, born Leslie Conway, was a music journalist, author, and musician. He is widely 
regarded as one of the most influential in rock music criticism from the late 1960s throughout 
the 1970s. Bangs rose to prominence while writing for Rolling Stone and Creem magazines. He 
also wrote for The Village Voice, Penthouse, NME, and others. His writing style was honest and 
conversational, usually stating opinions and making claims other rock journalists at the time didn’t 
dare to make. He was known for not holding back, many of his reviews were harsh and critical. His 
writing was also known for being filled with cultural references, not only drawing from music but 
also literature and history. Bangs died at the age of 33 from a drug overdose in 1982. This archive 
collects drafts of his writings, personal and business correspondence, a cassette tape he made for 
John Holmstrom, a copy of his book Psychotic Reactions and Carburetor Dung signed by Lou 
Reed, and other ephemera. Item-level inventory available upon request.





32. [Rot, Diter aka Dieter Roth] La Monte Young, Tony Conrad, Marian Zazeela, John Cale. 
Signed and Numbered Lithographed Poster for the 1964 Performance by the Theater of Eternal 
Music / Dream Syndicate.

[Philadelphia]: Diter Rot, 1964. Approximately 17 1/2 x 19 1/2”, lithograph in black on tan paper. 
Signed by Diter Rot, and numbered 6 of 7. Matted and framed in black. 

A poster made by Diter Rot for a performance by the Theatre of Eternal Music during his pivotal 
and and contested 1964 residency at the Philadelphia College of Art. The poster is previously 
unseen by us, and does not appear in Rot’s Catalog Raisonné. This, coupled with the minuscule 
edition leads us to suspect that it may be unrecorded. 

The poster is a record of a profoundly important period for both the group and Rot. This was the 
most powerful line-up of the project, and is the first public performance in the period in which the 
group was developing the long work the Tortoise, and shortly before Cale left. It was also the first 
use of amplified string drones by the group, a landmark moment in minimalism. [Strickland p. 158]. 

In 1964 Rot was nearing the end of his infamous residency at the Museum, which had expected 
him to make a “constructivist style” book more in line with early experiments. It was at this time, 
in the year that he made his first food sculpture, that Rot more fully began to explore materiality 
and participation in his work. Rot made thousands of prints and involved his students fully in the 
process of creating the work, even to take away the prints they liked, a process that so threated the 
Museum’s idea of what a book was that they rescinded their offer to publish it, and at the end of the 
year Rot left for RISD.





33. Buddy Esquire. Original Drawing of the Zulu Nation Emblem. 

np: The Artist, 1979. 8 1/2 x 14”, ink and pencil on white drawing paper. Signed by the artist on the 
right margin, and additional signed and dated 11/12/1979 on verso. 

The Zulu Nation, now known as the Universal Zulu Nation, was a group formed by Afrika 
Bambaataa to spread awareness of Hip Hop. Originally known as The Organization, it grew out 
the gang the Black Spades, and included members of the Savage Nomads, Seven Immortals, and 
Savage Skulls. 

The drawing features an outline of America swallowed by a black field in the shape of Africa, 
highlighting the Afrocentric nature of the organization. Above the words Zulu Nation, a white 
arrow reaches upwards. The dramatic and elegant economy of the image highlights Buddy 
Esquire’s remarkably graphic sense, which did more than any other designer to form the graphic 
sense of Hip Hop in the Borough and beyond. 

One of the most striking and elegantly political images of the 1970’s. 





34. Flyer for the First Woodstock Sound-Out. 

Woodstock, NY: Sound-Out, [1967]. 8 1/2 x 11", offset printed on recto only. 

Flyer with instructions to attend the very first Woodstock Sound-Out, the outdoor festival which 
laid the groundwork for, and was the direct predecessor of the Woodstock festival. The festival 
was the brainchild of roofer and drummer John Moffitt, who was inspired to start a festival like 
those already taking place in the west, but in an outdoor setting. This first incarnation took place 
on Pan Copeland's farm outside of Woodstock, and featured light shows by USCO, Boston Electric 
Co., and Pablo's. Featured performers included Richie Havens, Paul Krassner, Jerry Merrick, Ron 
McLean, Tim Hardin, Junior Wells, Billy Batson, The Group Image, The Blue Light, Jim Welch, 
Major Wiley, The Muffins, Elaine White, Andy Robinson, John Bassett, Woody's Truck Stop, and 
Ramblin' Hill Rebels. 

The flyer states "Bring bed-rolls, sleeping bags, etc - if you want to sleep out at the sleep-in."

Woodstock promoter Michael Lang credited the idyllic and outdoor nature of the festival with 
being the direct inspiration for the Woodstock Festival. See Hoskyns, Small Town Talk p. 107. 

Toned at extremities, with a strong 4" crease and some additional handling creases, and several 
smudges, else very good.





35. Three Spirit Duplicated Flyers for Performances at Yoko Ono’s Loft.

New York, 1961. Three flyers, each 8 ½ x 11”, spirit duplicated from typescript. 

During her time in this studio (December 1960 – June 1961) at 112 Chambers Street in downtown 
Manhattan, Ono (b. 1933) worked with La Monte Young to present work by visual artists, 
musicians, poets, and performers including John Cage, Robert Rauschenberg, Peggy Guggenheim, 
Marcel Duchamp, and Jasper Johns. These three flyers documenting performances by La Monte 
Young and Richard Maxfield are essential to understanding the movements of contemporary art and 
music, and the formation of the Fluxus movement. 

Richard Maxfield. Three Evenings of Picnic and Electronic Music. Performers included David 
Tudor and La Monte Young.
Compositions by La Monte Young #7. Announces a weekend of performances at 112 Chambers 
Street in May 1961, the seventh in a series of compositions prepared by La Monte Young and 
performed by Young and Robert Dunn.
May To Be May. An work of oncrete poetry by La Monte Young, similar in format to the preceding 
flyers, and likely produced in conjunction with an event at the loft. 

Spirit ink faded, else fine. Given the light-sensitive nature of the alcohol-based ink, we’ve not 
photographed these, but if you visit we’ll gladly show them to you in a darkened room. 



This page intentionally left blank.



36. Bob Rudnick and Dennis Frawley. Kokaine Karma Broadside on the Signing of  
MC-5 and The Stooges. 

[New York]: Kokaine Karma, 1968. 8 1/2 x 11” broadside, offset printed on recto only. 

Kokaine Karma was the legendary proto-punk radio show of Bob Rudnick and Dennis Frawley in 
the early days of WFMU. The two also authored a music column in the East Village Other. When 
Sinclair travelled to New York to give them recordings of Looking at You / Borderline, he met 
Danny Fields through the duo, and the rest is history commemorated by this broadside, which 
prints a column by the two announcing the signing. A rare, and previously unknown, key document 
in American proto-punk. 





37. The Residents. Original Drawing and Mock-Up for the Ralph Records Logo. 
With the line negative 

[San Francisco]: nd [c. 1972]. 4 x 6” sheet, ink on white paper. With Residents rubberstamp to verso 
(faintly visible at recto). With the reduction line negative for the creation of the logo 
(11 1/4 x 11 1/2” sheet, printed in black on white glazed paper). 
The two framed together, back to back. 

The original drawing and line negative for the logo of Ralph Records, the record company formed 
by the Residents in 1972 shortly after their move to San Francisco. 





38. The Fast. Suicide. Flyer for a 1974 Show at The Townhouse Theatre. 

New York: 1974. 8 1/2 x 11” flyer, offset printed on recto only. 

The Townhouse Theatre was a small commercial for-rent venue in New york City at West 44th 
Street between 6th and 7th, just off Times Square. It is almost completely forgotten today, but the 
odd space, usually rented for business meetings, was central to the birth of the New York punk 
scene. The Fast was perhaps the first band to rent the venue for their own glam shows, which 
included Suicide on more than one occasion. It was after the members of Television went to see 
Suicide and The Fast play at the venue that they were inspired to rent it for their inaugural gig, on 
March 2, 1974, playing in front of televisions, almost a full month before their first show at CBGB’s. 

Single vertical fold line, and staple holes to left and right margins, else clean and near fine. 

Now Go Start a Band





39. Star Magazine Vol. 2, No. 1-5, February-June 1973 [Complete]. 

[Los Angeles]: Petersen Publishing Company, 1973. 4to, each issue offset printed with spot color 
and saddle-stapled into full color, photographically illustrated wraps. 

All 5 issues published of the legendary, infamous teen magazine centered around the “baby 
groupies”, or the Sunset Strip groupie scene that involved figures such as Sable Starr, Shray 
Mecham and others. The extensive coverage of the glam rock scene as well as venues such as 
Rodney Bingenheimer's English Disco, make the magazine a proto-punk artifact.

Backlash against the magazine was loud and immediate, and only 5 issues were published. A sixth 
issue was planned but never released. This complete run also includes the August 1974 issue of 
Creem, which contains an article by the Star staff. 

A worn set, with covers loosened from the stapled bindings, and some splitting at spines, but still 
holding. All issues of the magazine are very scarce. 





40.  Brian Eno. Untitled Poem. 

4 x 5 3/4” commercial postcard of an Ibiza beach scene. On the verso, Eno has written a brilliant 
6 line poem. The postcard is addressed and postmarked to Anne, Ed, and Ellen, at 246 East 62nd 
Street in NYC, which at the time was the offices for Eno’s record label, E.G. Records. 

“It’s late. / I’m not tired. / There is a mosquito in the / room and lightning on the / sea outside. / I 
feel muddled up. / Goodnight / xx Brian.”





41. Barbara Rubin. Flyer for the International Poetry Incarnation, 
with an ALS from the Organizer.

London: 1965. 8 x 10” flyer, offset lithograph in two colors. With an ALS from Barbara Rubin to 
Jonas Mekas in marker at verso written in advance of the event. 

The rare original flyer for the most important poetry reading of the 20th Century, and a key event in 
the counterculture in the 1960’s - the joint reading held in front of 7 thousand people at St. Alberts 
Hall in London. The event was organized by the filmmaker Barbara Rubin, which featured reading 
by Ginsberg (whose Better Books reading earlier in the year may have served as impetus), Corso, 
Ferlinghetti, Vinkenoog, Hollo, and many others. Pablo Neruda is featured on the flyer, but had to 
cancel before the actual reading. The event was documented by the film Wholly Communion. 

The letter from the organizer, Barbara Rubin, is written to Jonas Mekas. After briefly inquiring 
about Harry (likely Harry Smith), Rubin goes on to state “Albert Hall is beautiful & the moment 
will be lovely.” A very rare flyer, this being the first we’ve encountered, made even more significant 
by the addition of a prophetic letter by the organizer in advance of the event. 

Single old vertical fold, a hint of toning, else fine. 





42. Barbara Rubin. Collection of Ephemera and Publications. 

New York, 1965. 

Filmmaker and writer Barbara Rubin was born in the Cambria Heights neighborhood of Queens. At 
the age of 17, shortly after being released from a period of institutionalization in Connecticut, she 
began working for Jonas Mekas at the Filmmaker’s Cinematheque, a fortuitous development that 
allowed her to begin working on her erotic and transgressive first film, Christmas On Earth, filmed 
in the Lower East Side apartment of Tony Conrad and John Cale on Ludlow. 

There had never been a film like Christmas on Earth before, not least for a degree of sexual 
explicitness rarely seen before in a film by a woman. Mekas stated “as the film goes, image after 
image, the most private territories of the body are laid open for us… a syllogism: Barbara Rubin has 
no shame; angels have no shame; Barbara Rubin is an angel.”

During the next few years she was an active participant in the New York underground art scene, 
where she introduced Allen Ginsberg to Bob Dylan, and Andy Warhol to the Velvet Underground, 
at whose Exploding Plastic Inevitable Performances she both participated and projected her film, 
as well as organizing some of the first light shows in New York City. Rubin filmed the Velvets in an 
early performance in 1965, however, the footage is now lost. She drew up plans for sequels to her 
film - Christmas On Earth Continued, and Christmas on Earth Continued Again, neither of which 
was filmed, making the scripts included her valuable documentation of unrealized work. One of 
her synopses, sent to none other than Walt Disney, proposed a film in which Jean Genet, playing 
himself but as a Bowery Bum, is rescued by fairies. 

After joining a Hasidic sect, Rubin instructed Mekas to destroy her film. Thankfully he did not, 
and later Rubin gave her blessing to allow Christmas On Earth to be shown again. After giving up 
filmmaking Rubin married and moved to France, where she died tragically at the age of 35 after 
giving birth to her sixth child. 

This comprises 9 items related to Rubin’s activities, displaying the freewheeling virtuosity behind 
Christmas on Earth, and the ardent planning of future projects that were unfortunately never 
realized. Along with film-scripts for Christmas on Earth Continued and Trip Alongside Christmas 
on Earth, it also includes related ephemera, as well as instructions for the projection of the film. In 
Rubin’s work the interdisciplinary ethic of the times came to the fore, and these scripts and letters 
show a remarkable example of intermedia work, in which a film-script can be read as film, diary, 
narrative, and poem. Item-level inventory available upon request.





43. Andy Warhol. Poster for A Screening of My Hustler at the Film-Makers’ Cinematheque. 

New York: 1966. 14 x 22”, offset lithograph in pink and black on cardboard. Artist unknown. 

The striking, and iconic poster for Andy Warhol’s film of homosexual obsession on Fire Island, 
issued near the end of it’s landmark run at the Cinematheque - a landmark event in the history 
of gay film. These screenings were subject to surveillance by plain-clothed policemen during 
this time, and On April 12, shortly after this poster was released, the owner’s of the Filmmakers’ 
Cinematheque were served with a summons to defend the showing of the film against charge of 
indecency. The charges which were dismissed following the defense of the film by the ACLU. By 
that time, the film had moved to the more mainstream Hudson Theater, and was being shown in 
cities around the U.S. 

This was the first Warhol film to feature the work of Paul Morrissey, and was the first to feature 
camera movement and audible sound. 

The artist who created this striking and now iconic design is unknown, but the same format was 
also used for at least two other posters issued during that same era for related events. See below. 

Rare. 





44. Exploding Plastic Inevitable. Poster for the 1966 Happenings at the Open Stage. 

New York, 1966. 14 x 22” poster, offset lithograph in pink and black on cardboard. 

Provenance: Velvet Underground drummer Moe Tucker’s copy, with her ownership signature and 
notation reading “my copy”. Additionally inscribed by Moe “To Johan - Thank you for being a VU 
lunatic! We appreciate it - Moe Tucker. 

The poster issued in a similar format as the preceding item to advertise this groundbreaking series 
of happenings by The Exploding Plastic Inevitable, which for these performances involved Andy 
Warhol, The Velvet Undeground, Nico, Gerard Malanga, and Mary Woronov. The Open Stage was 
a short-lived venue about the Dom Bar. 

Damp-stained and soiled along upper margin to a depth of about 4”, as common with surviving 
copies.





45. Andy Warhol and the Exploding Plastic Inevitable. Andy Warhol Presents 
Halloween Mod Happening. 

Leicester, MA: Leicester Airport, 1966. 14 x 22” poster, silkscreened in red on yellow cardboard. 

Provenance: from the archive of Sterling Morrison, with his archive rubberstamp to verso. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of provenance from Sterling Morrison’s widow, Martha Morrison, 
which also notes that this is the same example of the poster which was on a 15 year loan to the Andy 
Warhol Museum. 

There are two known variants of this poster, bearing different decorative motifs bordering the word 
“MOD”

Small chip to lower right hand tip. Old pin holes to tips, and some surface abrasions to upper 
margin, the largest which causes some minor loss to one letter. 3” closed tear to left margin, and 
some minor droplet stains. 





46. Stan Brakhage, Nam June Paik et al. Poster for a Series of Screenings at 
Film-Makers’ Cinematheque. 

New York, 1966. 14 x 22” poster, offset lithograph in pink and black on cardboard.

The final poster of the triptych is at the same venue a couple weeks later, and advertises screenings 
by Stan Brakhage (Songs 1-22), Nam June Paik, and experimental films from Japan. 





47. [Surfing] Collection of Ephemera Laid Into a Kay’s Candies Box. 

np: c. 1960’s-1980’s. 37 items [some duplication], laid into a 7 3/4 x 7 7/8” Kay’s Candies box 
illustrated with a photograph of surfers. 

The ephemera includes a number of business cards, for Bruce Brown, Bruce Brown films, several 
stickers promoting Harbour Surfboards, Allen Custom Surfboards and others, two rare numbered 
tickets for Bruce Brown’s films “Barefoot Adventures”, “Slippery When Wet”, and “Surf Crazy”, 
an illustrated card for the John Severson film ‘Going My Wave’, and signatures and addresses of 
several surfers, including Joel Tudor, Jose Angel, and others. 





48. Tom Blake (1902-1994). Hawaiian Surfboard. 

Honolulu: Paradise of the Pacific Press, 1935. First edition. 8vo, [16], iv, 5-95; illustrated with 32 
photographic plates, and other illustrations in the text. Bound in tapa-cloth, the issue without 
surfers on the upper covers (no priority established). 

The first edition of the first book entirely devoted to surfing, by the inventor of the hollow surf 
board, which this text describes, and the first person (along with Sam Reid) to surf Malibu 
Point. “The most important publication in the surfing canon.” - DeLaVega, 200 Years of Surfing 
Literature. 

Slightly cocked, with rubbing to extremities and some innocuous soiling to endpapers, as well as   a 
couple small pieces of paper adhered to endpapers. Two early and dated ownership signatures to 
fep. Very good. 





49. [Soul-Sucking Sycophantic Ghouls of Fascism]. Giuliani’s Town. No One is Safe. 

[New York City]: 1999. 9 1/2 x 13 1/4” paste-up of flyer. Ink, marker, paper additions and cellotape 
on two sheets of white paper taped together and irregularly cut. Signed and dated by the artist, 
Eric Goodson, at lower right. 

A striking poster of former New York Mayor Rudy Giuliani and a uniformed officer we believe 
to be Police Commissioner Bill Bratton standing on the chests of two men. Widely known for 
popularizing “broken-windows” policing, Bratton became Chief of the New York Transit Police 
and began arresting and enforcing background checks of fare-beaters and others responsible for 
minor infractions. Appointed in 1994 as NYPD Commissioner, Bratton expanded, systematized, and 
popularized broken-windows policing by enforcing what the department refers to as “quality-of-life 
offenses.” Bratton, under Giuliani’s leadership, shifted the driving philosophy and policy behind 
modern policing, laying the groundwork for the behemoth NYPD the militarization of police today.

 The poster was almost certainly made in response to the numerous instances of police brutality 
during Giuliani’s reign, including the sexual torture of Haitian Immigrant Abner Louima and the 
shooting of the unarmed Amadou Diallo outside of his apartment in the Bronx.  The prone Hasidic 
figure probably refers to the killing of the Breslover Hasid Gidone Busch by police in Borough 
Park. Setting a black man and Hasidic man as common victims of the NYPD also serves to unify the 
two groups not long after the 1991 Crown Heights Riots, caused by feelings of unequal treatment of 
the two groups by the police and city services.

The artist has captured Rudy’s expression, especially in the mouth, perfectly, a mouth now a little 
more gaunt but once again spewing darkness on the news nightly, still very much in the service of 
institutionalized violence, rape, and murder. 





50. Peter Howard. Martin Stone, Bookscout. 

Berkeley, CA: Serendipity Books, 2000. First edition. 4to, 13 [1] pp, saddle-stitched into letterpress 
wraps. One of a limited edition of 200 copies. 

I was friends with Martin Stone, but even better, I was and am a huge fan.

I cherish the times I got to hang with him. In London, Charing Cross, Paddington Station, at David 
Tibet's house, in Paris. 6 am at the book stalls where he would find treasure as I found only dust.

I have met a lot of hip people in the rare book trade, but not that many hepcats. The Prince of 
Hepcats was Martin Stone. The unassuming suaveness of someone who was too Them to ever be 
identified as a member of the cult of Them. If it was beyond dope, Martin had read it, bought it, 
and sold it before there was any kind of reputation.

French literature, erotica, counter-culture, decadents, abject literary weirdos - I learned more from 
Martin than from anybody else.

Peter Howard was never particularly nice to me and hey. Can't blame him. He was sweet as pie 
and offered up the strange burnt Serendipity coffee when I entered his premises together with an 
attractive lady twice or so, but except for that I wasn't even worthy of being blanked. However: 
when I saw Peter's one-man festschrift for Martin at the ABAA fair in NYC, I had to mention 
that I was pals with Martin Stone. Peter's eyes flickered with interest in a manner only otherwise 
reserved for baseball. "Oh, let me give you one then." When I tried to walk out of the fair with the 
Martin Stone zine in my hand the security guard bounced me. No receipt. I had to go back to the 
Serendipity booth and explain my plight. Peter immediately wrote up a receipt with the official 
ABAA book fair sticker. The price was "nothing". I left the fair with two treasures. The zine and the 
receipt.

I was two weeks away from leaving for a Martin hang in Paris when I was told of his death. I didn't 
handle it well. It deeply pissed me off. I mean, I had read of French master home cooks who 
wanted to die with an oven full of cassoulet, and I knew Martin's stories about how his inventory 
was stored in the apartments of a dozen-odd ex-girlfriends. There were books he was going to show 
me as soon as he was back on speaking terms with some of them.

If there is an afterlife, and if we can come back as free-flowing Casper the Friendly Ghost spirits, 
then I hope that I will meet Martin again and that he has gotten his inventory back and that my 
fragile little mind will crumble and be enlightened over and over and over again by his profound 
knowledge and enthusiasm.








